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The 2015 - 2016 Mason Neck and Occoquan Bay Deer Management Hunts are coordinated by the Potomac 
River National Wildlife Refuge Complex, Mason Neck State Park in Fairfax County, and Virginia Department 
of Game and Inland Fisheries. Read the hunt application form closely to ensure you apply to the correct hunt 
location. Incorrect or incomplete information may result in a voided application. Applicants ejected or 
prohibited from participating in ANY previous public managed hunt within Northern Virginia may be 
disqualified from participation and forfeit all associated fees.  
 
Mason Neck Management Hunts:  Monday-Nov. 16, Friday-Nov. 20, and Monday-Dec. 7, 2015.  Bonus 
antlerless deer hunt for qualified individuals on Friday, Jan. 22, 2016 
 
Occoquan Bay Management Hunt:  Thursday-Dec. 10 and Thursday-Dec. 17, 2015; Monday-Jan. 11, 2016.     
If staff determines the hunt has yet to reach desired management goals, an additional antlerless deer hunt day for 
STANDBY hunters may be added on Monday March 21, 2016.  All dates are half-day hunts ending at noon. 

2015 Youth Hunt: Virginia Department of Game and Inland Fisheries will host a Novice Youth Deer Hunt at 
Occoquan Bay NWR for beginner hunters ages 12-18 on Saturday Dec. 5, 2015. For information and details, 
contact: Brian Moyer, VDGIF, 804-367-4370 or visit http://www.dgif.state.va.us/hunting/managedhunts/ 
Scroll down to Hunting Workshops – Deer. The attached application form cannot be used for the Youth Hunt. 
 
Applications: Applications must be postmarked no later than Sept. 19, 2015. Only one (1) hunter name can be 
associated with each application. Applications from several people may be mailed in the same envelope and 
covered by same check. Your application receipt date will be determined by postmark – Potomac River NWR 
Complex is not responsible for late or misrouted mail.  
 
Application Fees: A $10 nonrefundable fee is required for each hunting opportunity on your application - 
Mason Neck $10, Occoquan Bay $10, or Both Hunts $20. Federal Senior and Access Pass holders receive a 
50% application fee discount. Mail application and payment to: Potomac River NWR Complex, 12638 
Darby Brooke Court, Woodbridge, VA 22192. Checks payable to: USFWS.  
 

DATES TO REMEMBER 
Last possible postmark for applications – Saturday Sept. 19, 2015  

 
Lottery completed and Selection Notices mailed by Wednesday Sept. 30, 2015  

 
Mason Neck and Occoquan Bay On-line Orientations Posted Thursday Oct. 1, 2015 

Mason Neck and Occoquan Bay Live Orientations – Saturday Oct. 24, 2015  
(Swap, Standby, and Extra Permit Sales following presentations) 

 
Mason Neck Scout Day – Sunday Nov. 1, 2015  

Mason Neck Hunt Days – Monday Nov. 16,  Friday Nov. 20, & Monday Dec. 7, 2015 
Bonus Antlerless Deer Hunt Friday Jan. 22, 2016 

 
 Occoquan Bay Hunt Days – Thursday Dec. 10 and Thursday Dec. 17, 2014; Monday January 11, 2016  

Possible late season hunt: Monday Mar.  21, 2016   
No Scouting for Occoquan Bay Hunt 
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